504925700 05/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4972446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE EDWARD ANDERSON	02/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY	
Street Address:	101 TRADE SQUARE EAST	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45373	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15436132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FL.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62271US04 (60252-B)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD A. PAHNKE
SIGNATURE:	/Chad A. Pahnke/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-25769-932#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-25769-932#page2.tif

PATENT 504925700 REEL: 045873 FRAME: 0096

PATENT: Assignment 60252

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from **HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 400 Trade Square East, Troy, Ohio 45373, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Bruce Edward Anderson of Traverse City, Michigan - USA

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1)	in and to an invention entitled "ALUMINUM ALLOY WELDING WIRE" for w	/hich I/we have		
execute	d a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on ever	n date herewith or filed		
on	, which received Application No(s).	, and, if		
applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s).				
filed on	;			

- in and to an invention entitled "**Alluminum Alloy Welding Wire**" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s). 61/303,149 filed on February 10, 2010; and
- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 52145** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement;

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

PATENT: Assignment 60252

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Bruce Edward Anderson	Date: 2/8///
Witnessed by: Janus L. Mae Tally Signature	Date: 2/8///
James L. MacIntosh. Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature Galan White Printed Name of Witness	